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Arthroscopy  Instruments 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 

 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

*1 
mm 

*2 
mm 

Straight Upbiter Upswept Upbiter 
left 

Upbiter 
right 

Left right 

 
 
 
Standard 

1.5 2.0 SW0250-00 SW0250-01 SW0250-06 SW0250-07 SW0250-08 SW0250-02 SW0250-03 

 
 
 
Slim line 

1.5 2.0 SW0250-10 SW0250-11 SW0250-16 SW0250-17 SW0250-18 SW0250-12 SW0250-13 

 
 
 
Narrow line 

1.5 2.0 SW0250-20 SW0250-21 SW0250-26 SW0250-22 SW0250-23 SW0250-27 SW0250-28 

 
 
 
Oval punch 

1.5 2.0 SW0250-51 SW0250-52      

 
 
 
Scoop punch 

1.0 2.0 SW0250-61       

 
*1 Height of lower jaw 
*2 Total height of jaw 

 

120 mm 
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*1 
mm 

*2 
mm 

Straight Upbiter Upswept 

 
 
 
Scoop punch 

1.5 2.0 SW0250-71 SW0250-72 SW0250-73 

 
 
 
Scissors punch 

  SW0251-00 SW0251-01  

 
 
 
Alligator grasping 
forceps 

 
3.2 

 
2.7 

SW0252-00 
 

SW0252-02 
  

 
 
 
Super grasping 
forceps 

 4.5 SW0252-20   

 
 
 
Grasping forceps 

 
2.7 

 
3.4 

SW0252-50 
 

SW0252-60 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
*1 Height of lower jaw 
*2 Total height of jaw 

 

 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Back biter  2.3 SW0252-70 SW0252-71 
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Total height of jaw 
 

 
2.2 mm 

 
2.2mm 

 
3.4mm 

 
3.4mm 

 
Punch 90° 
 

 
SW0251-50 

 
SW0251-51 

 
SW0251-60 

 
SW0251-61 

 

 

 

 

 

 

120 mm 

 

 



1989 563958www.rbmedicaluk.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 

Orthopaedics 
Tel: +44(0)1989 563958 sales@rbmedical.co.uk        www.rbmedical.co.uk         

 

Arthroscopy  Instruments 

 

Suction punches with suction tube 

 
- Easy cleaning 

due to 
detachable 
suction tube 

- Clear cutting 
due to design 

- Shaft 360° 
rotatable 

SW0253-23 
Suction punch complete, 
2.7mm rotatable, 
detachable 
SW0253-24 
Suction punch complete, 
4.5mm rotatable, 
detachable 

                                                         
Punch inserts only 

SW0253-93 
Punch insert only, 
2.7mm 
 
SW0253-94 
Punch insert 
only,4.5mm 
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Cleaning wire 

SW0253-99 
Cleaning wire 

 
 
 
 
 
Suction punches 
 
SW0253-08 
Suction punch, small, not 
detachable (Spoon Jaw) 
 
SW0253-09 
Suction punch, large, not 
detachable (Spoon Jaw) 
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Standard arthroscopy 
punches: 

- Large cutting section 
- Applicable as well under extreme 

condition 
- Comfortable working due to finger 

support 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 

Ø 
mm 

 
Straight 

 
30° right 

 
30° left 

 
15° upward 

 
90° left 

 
90° right 

 
 
 
Inner dim.(LxW) 
2.5 x 5.5mm 

 
3.5 

 
SW0202-01S 

 
SW0202-30R 

 
SW0202-30L 

 
SW0202-15U 

 
SW0202-90L 

 
SW0202-90R 

 
 
 
Inner dim.(LxW) 
3.0 x 3.5mm 
 

 
 

3.5 

 
 

SW0203-01S 

 
 

SW0203-30R 

 
 

SW0203-30L 

 
 

SW0203-15U 

 
 

SW0203-90L 

 
 

SW0203-90R 

 
 
 
Inner dim.(LxW) 
5.0  x 4.0mm 
 

 
 

3.5 

 
 

SW0204-01S 

 
 

SW0204-30R 

 
 

SW0204-30L 

 
 

SW0204-15U 
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Standard arthroscopy punches: 
 
 

 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Basket forceps, scoop nose 

 
 
 
 

Basket forceps, blunt nose 

 
 
 
 

Punch forceps 

 
 
 
 

Hook scissors 
 3.5mm 2.7mm 3.5mm 2.7mm 3.5mm 3.5mm 2.7mm 
Curved left 
45° 

 
SW0200-45L 

 
SW0201-45L 

 
SW0205-45L 

 
SW0206-45L 

 
SW0211-45L 

 
SW0215-45L 

 
SW0216-45L 

Curved left 
30° 

 
SW0200-30L 

 
SW0201-30L 

 
SW0205-30L 

 
SW0206-30L 

 
SW0211-30L 

 
SW0215-30L 

 
SW0216-30L 

Straight 
 

 
SW0200-01S 

 
SW0201-01S 

 
SW0205-01S 

 
SW0206-01S 

 
SW0211-01S 

 
SW0215-01S 

 
SW0216-01S 

Curved right  
30° 

 
SW0200-30R 

 
SW0201-30R 

 
SW0205-30R 

 
SW0206-30R 

 
SW0211-30R 

 
SW0215-30R 

 
SW0216-30R 

Curved right 
45° 

 
SW0200-45R 

 
SW0201-45R 

 
SW0205-45R 

 
SW0206-45R 

 
SW0211-45R 

 
SW0215-45R 

 
SW0216-45R 

Curved up 
15° 

 
SW0200-15U 

 
SW0201-15U 

 
SW0205-15U 

 
SW0206-15U 

 
SW0211-15U 

 
SW0215-15U 

 
SW0216-15U 

Curved up 
7° 

 
SW0200-07U 

 
SW0201-07U 

 
SW0205-07U 

 
SW0206-07U 

 
SW0211-07U 

 
SW0215-07U 

 
SW0216-07U 

Curved down 
7° 

 
SW0200-07D 

 
SW0201-07D 

 
SW0205-07D 

 
SW0206-07D 

 
SW0211-07D 

 
SW0215-07D 

 
SW0216-07D 

Curved down 
15° 

 
SW0200-15D 

 
SW0201-15D 

 
SW0205-15D 

 
SW0206-15D 

 
SW0211-15D 

 
SW0215-15D 

 
SW0216-15D 

Curved left 45° Curved left 30° Straight  Curved right 30° Curved right 45° 

Curved up 7° 

Curved down 7° 

Curved down 15° 

15U 

7U 
7D 

15D 

Curved up 15° 
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Hook scissors angled 45°  

Ø mm Left angled Right angled 

3.5 SW0217-00L SW0217-00R 

 
 
 

Basket forceps angled 45°  

3.5 SW0218-00L SW0218-00R Blunt nose 

3.5 SW0218-01L SW0218-01R Scoop nose 

 
 
 
Basket forceps angled 90°  

3.5 SW0219-00L SW0219-00R Blunt nose 

3.5 SW0219-01L SW0219-01R Scoop nose 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Grasping forceps 

Ø mm With ratchet Without ratchet 
 

3.5 
 

SW0220-00 
 

SW0222-00 
 

2.7 
 

SW0221-00 
 

SW0223-00 
 
 
 
 
Grasping forceps with 1x2 
teeth 

 
 
 

3.5 

 
 
 

SW0225-00 

 
 
 

SW0226-00 

 
 
 
 
Grasping and biopsy forceps 

 
 
 

3.5 

 
 
 

SW0230-00 

 
 
 

SW0228-00 
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Arthroscopy punches for small joints-110 mm w/l 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Transecting punch, 2.0 mm Ø 

SW0240-01 

 

 

Scissors, upwards cutting 2.0 mm Ø 

SW0240-02 
 

 

Scissors, downwards cutting, 2.0 mm Ø 

SW0240-05 

 

 

Scoop forceps,  2.0 mm Ø 

SW0240-03 

 

 

Grasping forceps 2.2 mm Ø 

SW0240-04 

Grasping forceps 

 

Straight 
SW0261-01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Curved left 
SW0261-02 

 

 

 

Curved right  
SW0261-03 
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Grasping forceps,1x2 teeth 

SW0268-00 

 

 
Short jaws 

SW0268-11 

 

 

Locking screw 

 

 

170 mm 
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Scapel knife 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Retrograde knife 
45° 

Banana knives 
smooth 

Banana knife 
serrated 

Hook knife 
3.0 mm 

SW0285-01 SW0285-02 SW0285-03 SW0285-04 SW0285-05 
 
 
 
Rosette knives       Bayonet          Sickle 
           Knife                        Knife 
Straight 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Curved left 30° Right angled 30°   

SW0285-06 SW0285-07 SW0285-07/1 SW0285-08 SW0285-09 
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Smillie meniscotomes           Ring curettes 
 

3  mm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 mm 7 mm 3 mm 7  mm 

SW0285-10 SW0285-11 SW0285-12 SW0285-20 SW0285-21 
 
Spoon           Hook Probes  
 

3 mmØ 
Curved 30° 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3.0 mm 
Graduated 

5 mm 
Graduated 

pointed  Hook Probe 
3.5mm 

graduated 
with handle 

Leksell bone 
rongeur 

 
 

(No image) 

Capener 
gouge 

Swan neck 
8mm 

SW0285-25 SW0285-28 SW0285-29 SW0285-
30 

SW2214 EA959 EA807-1 

       
       

Heath 
mallet 
820g/29oz 

 
 

 
(No image) 

 

Cobbs spinal 
elevator 
small – 
10mm 

 
 

(No image) 
 

 
 

Plaster 
spreader 

 
 
 

 

Hey 
Groves 
bone 
holding 
forceps 

Lewin bone 
holding 
clamp 

Charrier 
bone saw 

S/U metal 
cut blade 

for 
Charriers 
bone saw 

(min 5) 

 

EA970 EA8021 EA881 EA980 EA981 EA809 SE55681-1  
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